
ATBSO ACT Tuggeranong SUMMARY MENS RESULTS .9 % 200

SURNAME FIRST NAME AVE HCP

GM1 GM2 
Singles

GM3 Singles 
Total

GM4 GM5 
Doubles

GM6 Doubles 
Total

GM7 GM8 
Teams

GM9 Teams 
Total

Scr AE 
Pinfall

No of 
Gms

Hcp AE 
Pinfall

Extra Dbles 3Gms Extra Teams 3Gms Total 
Pnfall

Scr 
Pinfall 
Total

No of 
Gms

Scr Ave Hcp 
Total

Hcp 
Average

1 ABBEY Peter 164 32 192 150 143 485 192 171 187 550 158 145 147 450 1485 9 1773 1485 9 165 1773 197
2 ABRAM Keith 177 20 167 227 169 563 176 178 194 548 157 163 194 514 1625 9 1805 1625 9 181 1805 201
3 BURNS Tony 161 35 133 107 115 355 170 130 162 462 222 221 163 606 1423 9 1738 1423 9 158 1738 193
4 CAMPBELL A Andrew 201 0 214 168 169 551 233 257 214 704 205 199 216 620 1875 9 1875 182 188 186 556 2431 12 203 2431 203
5 FITZPATRICK Bryan 187 11 216 199 213 628 159 182 171 512 225 205 227 657 1797 9 1896 1797 9 200 1896 211
6 GRAHAM Mark 178 19 169 212 204 585 232 161 173 566 173 186 170 529 1680 9 1851 1680 9 187 1851 206
7 HARNEY Barry 157 38 152 177 170 499 172 186 157 515 158 152 148 458 1472 9 1814 1472 9 164 1814 202
8 KELLY N Noel 168 28 138 205 204 547 134 160 165 459 146 148 211 505 1511 9 1763 171 149 148 468 1979 12 165 2315 193
9 KELLY W Wayne 194 5 181 221 170 572 148 190 174 512 216 203 213 632 1716 9 1761 1716 9 191 1761 196

10 KENNEDY James 186 12 122 201 156 479 190 214 174 578 127 165 191 483 1540 9 1648 1540 9 171 1648 183
11 LOGAN Paul 186 12 200 179 158 537 233 159 160 552 210 161 210 581 1670 9 1778 1670 9 186 1778 198
12 MAKINS Richard 167 29 166 159 143 468 194 159 214 567 158 187 128 473 1508 9 1769 1508 9 168 1769 197
13 MASON Robert 200 0 257 186 170 613 159 172 189 520 258 207 199 664 1797 9 1797 144 168 137 449 2246 12 187 2246 187
14 PELZ Jason 195 4 195 186 206 587 174 182 184 540 154 235 176 565 1692 9 1728 1692 9 188 1728 192
15 PIPER Keith 173 24 189 141 164 494 148 166 149 463 147 191 213 551 1508 9 1724 1508 9 168 1724 192
16 SPROULE Craig 189 9 194 231 193 618 204 175 195 574 179 202 189 570 1762 9 1843 1762 9 196 1843 205
17 TU Ken 189 9 202 207 198 607 212 148 171 531 213 157 145 515 1653 9 1734 1653 9 184 1734 193
18 WAYLING Richard 178 19 180 192 199 571 157 200 171 528 201 141 172 514 1613 9 1784 1613 9 179 1784 198
19 WOODWARD David 158 37 135 174 157 466 182 151 170 503 178 172 179 529 1498 9 1831 1498 9 166 1831 203

ATBSO ACT Tuggeranong SUMMARY LADIES RESULTS

SURNAME FIRST NAME AVE Hcp

GM1 GM2 
Singles

GM3 Singles 
Total

GM4 GM5 
Doubles

GM6 Doubles 
Total

GM7 GM8 
Teams

GM9 Teams 
Total

Scr AE 
Pinfall

No of 
Gms

Hcp AE 
Pinfall

Extra Dbles 3Gms Extra Teams 3Gms Total 
Pnfall

Scr 
Pinfall 
Total

No of 
Gms

Scr Ave Hcp 
Total

Hcp 
Average

1 STAIER Deb 155 40 165 151 171 487 153 156 117 426 148 144 146 438 1351 9 1711 1351 9 150 1711 190
2 SWAN Colleen 153 42 146 119 141 406 126 154 176 456 171 156 147 474 1336 9 1714 1336 9 148 1714 190
3 BOERSMA Dianne 166 30 154 139 164 457 179 171 147 497 144 164 149 457 1411 9 1681 1411 9 157 1681 187
4 AULD Lee 179 18 194 155 173 522 167 190 193 550 166 180 264 610 1682 9 1844 1682 9 187 1844 205
5 TEAGUE Johnelle 168 28 184 173 192 549 183 171 222 576 151 168 137 456 1581 9 1833 1581 9 176 1833 204
6 HOGAN Toni 149 45 139 156 159 454 162 149 166 477 140 135 125 400 1331 9 1736 1331 9 148 1736 193

10-Feb-19

10-Feb-19



ATBSO ACT Tuggeranong MENS C/SHIP SINGLES 0.9 % of 200

SURNAME FIRST NAME AVE HCP GM1 GM2 GM3 Scr 
Pinfall Gms Scr   

Ave
Hcap 
Pfall

H/cap 
Ave

1 FITZPATRICK Bryan 187 11 216 199 213 628 3 209 661 220
2 SPROULE Craig 189 9 194 231 193 618 3 206 645 215
3 GRAHAM Mark 178 19 169 212 204 585 3 195 642 214
4 TU Ken 189 9 202 207 198 607 3 202 634 211
5 KELLY N Noel 168 28 138 205 204 547 3 182 631 210
6 WAYLING Richard 178 19 180 192 199 571 3 190 628 209
7 ABRAM Keith 177 20 167 227 169 563 3 187 623 207
8 HARNEY Barry 157 38 152 177 170 499 3 166 613 204
9 MASON Robert 200 0 257 186 170 613 3 204 613 204

10 PELZ Jason 195 4 195 186 206 587 3 195 599 199
11 KELLY W Wayne 194 5 181 221 170 572 3 190 587 195
12 ABBEY Peter 164 32 192 150 143 485 3 161 581 193
13 WOODWARD David 158 37 135 174 157 466 3 155 577 192
14 LOGAN Paul 186 12 200 179 158 537 3 179 573 191
15 PIPER Keith 173 24 189 141 164 494 3 164 566 188
16 MAKINS Richard 167 29 166 159 143 468 3 156 555 185
17 CAMPBELL A Andrew 201 0 214 168 169 551 3 183 551 183
18 KENNEDY James 186 12 122 201 156 479 3 159 515 171
19 BURNS Tony 161 35 133 107 115 355 3 118 460 153

ATBSO ACT Tuggeranong LADIES C/SHIP SINGLES

SURNAME FIRST NAME AVE HCP GM1 GM2 GM3 Scr 
Pinfall Gms Scr   

Ave
Hcap 
Pfall

H/cap 
Ave

1 HOGAN Toni 149 45 202 207 198 607 3 202 742 247
2 SWAN Colleen 153 42 184 173 192 549 3 183 675 225
3 AULD Lee 179 18 169 212 204 585 3 195 639 213
4 BOERSMA Dianne 166 30 165 151 171 487 3 162 577 192
5 TEAGUE Johnelle 168 28 122 201 156 479 3 159 563 187
6 STAIER Deb 155 40 146 119 141 406 3 135 526 175

10-Feb-19

10-Feb-19



ATBSO ACT Tuggeranong C/SHIP MEN'S DOUBLES 0.9 % 200
SURNAME FIRST NAME AVE H/C GM1 GM2 GM3 Total 

Pinfall
Gms Scr 

Ave
H/cap 
Ave

Hcap 
Pfall

Team H/c 
Total

1 HARNEY Barry 157 38 172 186 157 515 3 171 209 629 1283
MAKINS Richard 167 29 194 159 214 567 3 189 218 654 1283

2 CAMPBELL A Andrew 201 0 233 257 214 704 3 234 234 704 1224
MASON Robert 200 0 159 172 189 520 3 173 173 520 1224

3 AULD Lee 179 18 167 190 193 550 3 183 201 604 1218
KENNEDY James 186 12 190 214 174 578 3 192 204 614 1218

4 TEAGUE Johnelle 168 28 183 171 222 576 3 192 220 660 1212
PELZ Jason 195 4 174 182 184 540 3 180 184 552 1212

5 BOERSMA Dianne 166 30 179 171 147 497 3 165 195 587 1199
HOGAN Toni 149 45 162 149 166 477 3 159 204 612 1199

6 SPROULE Craig 189 9 204 175 195 574 3 191 200 601 1186
WAYLING Richard 178 19 157 200 171 528 3 176 195 585 1186

7 ABBEY Peter 164 32 192 171 187 550 3 183 215 646 1181
PIPER Keith 173 24 148 166 149 463 3 154 178 535 1181

8 WOODWARD David 158 37 182 151 170 503 3 167 204 614 1181
BURNS Tony 161 35 170 130 162 462 3 154 189 567 1181

9 TU Ken 189 9 212 148 171 531 3 177 186 558 1181
GRAHAM Mark 178 19 232 161 173 566 3 188 207 623 1181

10 ABRAM Keith 177 20 176 178 194 548 3 182 202 608 1151
KELLY N Noel 168 28 134 160 165 459 3 153 181 543 1151

11 LOGAN Paul 186 12 233 159 160 552 3 184 196 588 1133
FITZPATRICK Bryan 187 11 159 182 171 512 3 170 181 545 1133

12 STAIER Deb 155 40 153 156 117 426 3 142 182 546 1128
SWAN Colleen 153 42 126 154 176 456 3 152 194 582 1128

13 KELLY N Noel 168 28 171 149 148 468 3 156 184 552 1079
KELLY W Wayne 194 5 148 190 174 512 3 170 175 527 1079

10-Feb-19



ATBSO ACT Tuggeranong C/SHIP TEAMS 0.9 % 200
SURNAME FIRST NAME AVE H/C GM1 GM2 GM3 Total 

Pinfall
Gms Scr 

Ave
H/cap 
Ave

Hcap 
Pfall

Team H/c 
Total

1 CAMPBELL A Andrew 201 0 205 199 216 620 3 206 206 620 1948
AULD Lee 179 18 166 180 264 610 3 203 221 664 1948
MASON Robert 200 0 258 207 199 664 3 221 221 664 1948

2 WOODWARD David 158 37 178 172 179 529 3 176 213 640 1923
HARNEY Barry 157 38 158 152 148 458 3 152 190 572 1923
BURNS Tony 161 35 222 221 163 606 3 202 237 711 1923

3 LOGAN Paul 186 12 210 161 210 581 3 193 205 617 1826
KENNEDY James 186 12 127 165 191 483 3 161 173 519 1826
FITZPATRICK Bryan 187 11 225 205 227 657 3 219 230 690 1826

4 ABRAM Keith 177 20 157 163 194 514 3 171 191 574 1810
KELLY N Noel 168 28 146 148 211 505 3 168 196 589 1810
KELLY W Wayne 194 5 216 203 213 632 3 210 215 647 1810

5 STAIER Deb 155 40 148 144 146 438 3 146 186 558 1755
SWAN Colleen 153 42 171 156 147 474 3 158 200 600 1755
SPROULE Craig 189 9 179 202 189 570 3 190 199 597 1755

6 ABBEY Peter 164 32 158 145 147 450 3 150 182 546 1729
PIPER Keith 173 24 147 191 213 551 3 183 207 623 1729
MAKINS Richard 167 29 158 187 128 473 3 157 186 560 1729

7 PELZ Jason 195 4 154 235 176 565 3 188 192 577 1688
TEAGUE Johnelle 168 28 151 168 137 456 3 152 180 540 1688
WAYLING Richard 178 19 201 141 172 514 3 171 190 571 1688

8 HOGAN Toni 149 45 140 135 125 400 3 133 178 535 1668
BOERSMA Dianne 166 30 144 164 149 457 3 152 182 547 1668
GRAHAM Mark 178 19 173 186 170 529 3 176 195 586 1668

9 CAMPBELL A Andrew 201 0 182 188 186 556 3 185 185 556 1627
TU Ken 189 9 213 157 145 515 3 171 180 542 1627
MASON Robert 200 0 173 186 170 529 3 176 176 529 1627

10-Feb-19
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